Note: all restrooms shall comply with FBC 1210.2.2; 3
restroom walls shall have a smooth, hard and non GENERAL NOTES
Ob g Orb en_l_ flnl Sh _I_ oXe h ei h_l_ Of 4, A F F It is imperative that the general contractor and shell contractor read these plans in their
9 o entirety prior to commencing work. All questions and / or discrepancies shall be 1. The Architect will not be responsible for and will not have control or charge of construction means, methods, fechniques, sequences or
py R T presented o the Architect in wiifing with sufficent fime allowed for a response (48 hours procedures, or for safety precautions and programs in connection with the work, and he will not be responsible for the Confractor's
. . ' | : [ min.) The confractor(s) are directed to the structural notes presented on this page for failure fo carmy out the work in accordance with the confract documents. The Architect will not be responsible for/or have control or
ADA Bath/Restroom ACC@SSON & Plumblng Fixture Schedue | | ‘ performance specifications and fo the plan notes presented on all plan sheets for charge over the acts or omissions of the Contractor, subcontractors, or any of their agents or employees, or any other persons
Hohest WOM E ,S AD A RESTR O OM information and requirements that may only be given in those notes. performing any of the Work.
ITEM MER MFR. NO ITEM DESCRIPTION REMARKS ogero‘rin art ‘ | | 2. All codes having jurisdiction shall be observed strictly in the construction of the project, including all applicable state, city, and county
' ' ' isF218“ Mo% %om ‘ ‘ ) |: i STR U CTU R AL N OTE S building, zoning, electrical, mechanical, plumbing, fire codes. Contfractor shall verify all code requirements and the construction
) Classic series, recessed paper towel Satin finish FF ' 1 f) N documents.
Bobrick B-369 dispenser and waste receptacle. ' 3. Emors and omissions which may occur in contract documents shall be  brought to the attention of the Architect in writing and writlen R 1CK B RAUTIGAN
Bobrick . — . instructions shall be obtained before proceeding with the work. The Contractor will be held responsible for the results of any errors, 102 55D
ooric B-2888 Surface mounted multi-roll toilet fissue dispenser. Satin finish. 9 discrepancies, or omissions which the Contractor failed to notify the Architect of before construction and /or fabrication of the work.
3] Bobrick B-76717 Single Robe Hook Safin finish. _ e we 1. General Notes: 4. Corrfw’rroc’r%r Snd subc?rr:’rrctc:rjorsI are to verifyfoll dlimgnsio?s onld j((j)b cl:ondi’ri/;)nsh?’r ’rr;erj']oﬁ sti:re suf;ifcl:i%nl’rly in ngvonlcefof work fo be Delray Beach,FL 33483
L : : : : — 5 1 s A. All dimensio d conditio t be verified in the field. performed to assure the orderly progress of work. Do not scale drawings. Architect shall be notified in writing, prior to commencing .
4 Bobrick B-4111 Classic Series Surface-Mounted Sodp dispenser Satin finish. ' ; dis Crlrenp on: (I:i 2: Shr:]” b enbrlolug;mg S’rhe o\’r/rerrlw’lri on |2f the Iorchi?gg:/’r before any work, of any errors or discrepancies in drawings or between prepared drawings and field conditions. 5612729086
5 Bobrick B-293-1836 Tilt mirror with stainless steel frame. 18" x 36" (©) (4] proceeding with the affected part of the work 5. Er:is ’r:\e par]urpose of these plans and specifications to describe a complete and finished project other than iterms marked " N.I.C." (Not in  Fx 5612725636
= ! ] ; ; ; ontract).
6 Bobrick B-6806 x 36 1-1/2" dia. stainless steel grab bars w/snap flange. Satin finish. = B. The structure is designed to be self-supporting and stable after the - . . . y - AACO0020929
> | : : : building is complete. It is the confractors responsibility to deternine 6. Thg Contractor shall mom’rlom the prermses clean gnd free of all frash, debris and shall protect all adjocent work from domoge, soiling,
7 Bobrick B-6806 x 42 1-1/2" dia. stainless steel grab bars w/snap flange. Satin finish. erection procedures and sequence fo insure safety of the building and paint overspray, etc. All fixtures, equipment, glazing, floors, efc. shall be left clean and ready for occupancy upon completion of the
- =~ 1 .
. . . ; . < ; : : o . project.
American 'Cadet" R|gh1‘ He|gh1‘ E|Ongo1'ed pressure-css|51‘ed toilet, , { its Componen’rs durlng erection. This includes the addition of necessary . e
Standard ;]#2]467](/1A0DOA 1.1 gpf fank with locking device mod. #4142.601. White 4 . A shoring, sheeting, temporary bracing, guys or tiedowns. 7. All work |sl’ro be done lunder the supervision of the Generloll Con’rroc’rqr.
1ge 1.1 tank cover for locking devi ool mod.£735133-4d1 Whit o L 8. Allwood in contact with concrete or masonry or below finished floor is 1o be pressure freated.
Arnerican 1 tank cover forlocking device (opf) mod. e 4-9 1 _ 9. Inferior partiions shall be 25 gauge steel studs @ 24" O/C with 5/8" gypsum board unless nofed othenwise.,
S #5901.110 S’rondlordICommermol Toilet Seat with EverClean surface o \ 2. Concrete: 10. Al materials and products used for and in construction are required fo have applicable product control approval (NOA).
. color: whife. . : : Highest 7-6"/min N A. Shall be per an approved mix design proportioned to achieve @ 11. Confractor shall cary all necessary insurance as required by low and - hold harmiess the Owner or Architect from any loss, liability, claim
IEI %?Wegcog Luceme Installed to comply with ADA. Grid drain. ) Chrome. opetating part v compressive strength of 3,000 PSI at 28 days with a plastic and workable or demand for damages arising out of or relating o the performance of the: work as described by these drawings.
anaar 0355.012 Include trap and concealed arms support. 4" center holgs is 48" Max. from “ g mix. 12, The Owner shall effect and maintain fire, extended coverage and vandalism insurance for 100% of the insurable value of all
American Monterrey Two- handle centerset Lavatory Faucet with FF g B. Fly ash may be used in concrete mix design, although it shall be limited consfruction on the site. ” . . .
Standard 5502.145 Lever Handles (4" center). Stainless Steel Sim 5 IZI_[ to 15% maximum replacement of cement (by weight) 13. The General Contractor shall guarantee all work specified and/or described by these drawings free from any defects or malfunctions
: T fora period of one year commencing from the substantial completion date or from the fime of occupancy, whichever occurs first,
NOTE [ 3. Masonry Walls: The General Contractor is responsible for all work executed by subcontractors or other trades, plumbing equipment.
e e 9 I— . . 14. The Confractor shall acquire all permits and licenses and pay all fees necessary for the execution of the work.
10 A. Masonry units shall meet ASTM C-90 for hollow load bearing type . ; \
1. For installation details and backing requirements, refer to Mfgr. cut sheets and specs .recommendations. ,MEN S KA\DA RESTROQM — masonry with strength of 1,900 PSI on the net area (fm=1500 PSI) 12 SAT” STTTUCTllJfC" mdeTﬁL'Teﬁs Or;]d fosfinetr)s Onr? ﬁ(;l’rs shall be hot dlpgedd. gol\fronlze?l- & 1200 PS)
2. Forinstallation heights requirements, refer to Restrooms Elev., specially for the [ADA required heights and ] N A mortar shall be type "M" or "S" and meet ASTM C-270. Grout shall be 17' Alrluc ural wood omner ; onf eo;/]y ”'m erls o ; ovio mllnlmlum ; er]r ng sTress or: N o ; ho will furnish 1h itha ]
clearances. 3. Confractor to notify the Architect in case of any discrepancy, before ordering the product. 3,000 PS| minimumn compressive strength and meet C-476. Grout shall . e Srr%tér:% under construction shall receive a termite poisoning treatement by approved exterminator who will furnish the Owner with a
4, G.C. to request shopdrawings from vendor for toilet partitions, for approval before ordering them. be 3,000 PSI mlplmun? compresswels’rrengl’rh onq meet C-476. Prowde 18. Itis the responsioility of the Confractor to check and coordinate all dimensions of the foundation with the floor plan before beginning
hooked dowels in footings for all vertical reinforcing above. lap splices , ) . . .
48 bar diameters construction. Contact Architect in the event of discrepancies.
. Lo . The Confractor shall fumish the Architect or Owner with a written cerfification of the finish floor height above mean sea level by a
3 ) 19. The Confractor shall fumish the Architect or O ith it rificati f the finish floor height ab level b
B. Dowels shall be used to provide continuity info the structure above and licensed suvevor
or below, unless noted otherwise. use metal lath, mortar, or special units Yol
o confine concrete and grout to area required.

AD A RRMS F|Oor P|On C. provide 9 gage galvanized horizontal joint reinforcing (Dur-O-Wall or
. engineer approved substitute) af alternate block courses.
1/2" SC D. Filling of masonty cells with concrete shall be prohibited only mix
designs proportioned for grouting masonry shall be approved ,]
E. Masonry walls, as depicted on these plans, have been designed in 1

6II
accordance with section 2122 of the Florida Building Code, and ACI
530; building code requirements for masonry structures and the o) o

A

11/2"

Finish Ceiling refer to Finish Celling refer to Finish Ceiling refer to
ceiling plan ceiling plan

ceiling plan _\ _\ _\

specifications for masonry structures (ACI 530)
F. All reinforced masonty (engineered unit masonty) shall be inspected per
the requirements of the building code.

8”

Paint 4. Formwork and Shoring:

Paint A. No structural concrete shall be stripped until it has reached at least
two-thirds of the 28 days design strength. Design,erection and removal
of all formwork, shores and reshores shall meet the requirements set forth on 4 on
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Paint
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// Required and placed in accordance with the typical bending diagrom and L5
_ +18" :
1314 CL fal - @—/ﬁ
1-3} fo CL .
I s A S WPy \ OTES:
shall be those specifically manufactured for welding purposes; cerfified

in ACI standards 347 and 301.
placing details of ACI standards and specifications. If desired, approval
- welders w/ certificates only shall weld thesebars; inspector shall verify — __@ 3/8"x 8'w x 10'n plate welded fo exist 10" Yt 1N\
/, —I— wide flange with 1/4" fillet weld all around N UHO U

Blocking as Block[ng as
/ Required Required 5. Reinforcing Steel: PLATE ELEV. @ WALL < @
} of shop drawings prior to commencement of fabrication may be
weldability and collect certificates.
8" x 4" x 3 /8" TS beam welded fo plo’re@

Mirror i .
Mirror Blocking as A. Shall be ASTM A615 grade 60 deformed bars, free oll, scale and rust 11/2"SC
3-0"/min 3-0"/min
secured under a separate contract with A.O.R. All bars 1o be welded
at each end with 1/4" fillet weld
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34" max AFF
B
45" max. |

Surface
mounted
paper
towel

6. Door Systems:

A. All door system shall be designated as specialty engineered items and
the design of these "systems" and their connections to the structure
depicted on these plans shall be the responsibility of the supplier /
specialty engineer. submit product approval information (or signed and

) ,J_LI I_I_LI , sealed calc's) for approval prior to fabrication.
18"to CL b ' B. unless indicated otherwise, the minimum buck sixes shall be 2" x 4"

7 T8 10 CL 7 .
Wall base selection —)I‘—»l‘- Walll base selection Wiao bibes with Wall base selection / P.T. for windows and doors. |
by others by others O P py others C. All door systems shall be designed to safely resist the minimum wind e

insulation
pressures shown in these plans. Submit shop drawings and / or
product approval verifying conformance.

33”‘36”
33”‘36”
33\\_36\\

Fasten plate to exist. conc. bm (V.L.F.) with (4)
5/8" @ exp. anchors w/4" embed

40" AFF mai.
, 39" 1o bottom of mirror
29" Min.
40" AFF max.
39" to bottom of mirror

N Wrap pipes|with
insulation

29" Min.
34" max AFF

27" mi
27" min

19" min
19" min

17"-19" AFF

Relocated 3" tube stl. col.

—+—
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Exist. steel beam

| ~/ | A -

4119/ 1 O.xeVIeW O

Exist. 2x10 roof joist

WOMEN'S ADA RRM Elevat. 2 |
1/2" SC —————— —
4 4" concrete infill w/#43 x 18'L.
dowels @12"o.c. 6"e.e.
w/6" embed. set in 2 part

—— — DETAIL @ CONNECTION OF EXIST.

3 MEN'S ADA RRM Elevat. 1 C WOMEN'S ADA RRM Elevat. 1 D
1/2" SC 172" SC

Exist. CBS wall
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\ (/1) ADA RESTROOM DETAILS — )\
install ADA Signage at N\ W 1/2" SC 4 7 STL. BM. TO NEW STL. BM.
each restoomwith g 1) ,‘ Infill w/3000 pi \Ab 4 11/2"SC
tactle & raised | \ A" OVERPOUR MIN. ——— grout x min. 4" thk
characters | EXIST. CONCRETE TIE
\ BEAM C Ne— Engineered Shop Dwg's Required
x— PROVIDE #5 x 36" LONG EPOXY DOWELS w/ BREAK SHUTE FLUSH //N/ ° 9
\ &' MIN. EMBED. TO EXIST. CONCRETE BEAM. AFTER 24 HOUR MIN.
SET DOWELS IN HILTI HY150 EPOXY OR EQ. 4" CURE TIME

FROM ANY CONCRETE FACE (TYP.)

\

N

G

7 5 SLAB REPAIR DETAIL
72 ) SHUTE DETAIL 18/ 1172'SC 2 ok, Wb noonia 19 anc

w 1/2"SC @ 24" o.c.

3"x3" alum. frame attach. to 2x10s
per Eng. shop dwgs.

—— Perforated metal screening by
McNichols Co. (800) 237-3820.
Aluminum 1/2" round on 11/16"
staggered perforated metal SS-304
(48% open areq).
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/
/
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/ /_ Finish Flodr

ADA COMPLIANT
TACT' LE R E STROO M S | G N PROVIDE #5 x 36" LONG EPOXY DOWELS w/ 6"

N.T.S. MIN. EMBED. TO EXIST. CONCRETE FOOTER.
SET DOWELS IN HILTI HY150 EPOXY OR EQ. 4"
FROM ANY CONCRETE FACE (TYP.)

BREAK BLOCK FACE FRONT
OR SIDE AS REQD. FILL CELL
AND OVERPOUR AS IN SHUTE

of sign

#40x24"L Dowels with 4" min.
embed @ 16"0.c. centered on

PROVIDE #5 VERT. BAR LDI 5 1/ 2" EX']SB roofing and sheathing on New 4" conc. slab with exist. conc. slab. Use Hili HY 150
x10 roof joist @ 16"0.C. 6x6-1.4x1.4 W.W.M. on clean €pOxy or €q.
comp. soil.conc. F¢'=3000 psi
Rough up exist. slab
8"x8'x16" CONCRETE MASONRY WALL
ViIF :' . ' ' : ' . ' ' :' ' ! . ’ ' . . i . [ . . o ' ' PP
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60" to center
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Flashing around roof penetrations

Existing wood framing
blocking as required

10"
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k— Exist. stl. K/F bm. wrapped w/ ‘
2 layers G.W.Bd. 5/ 8" type X'

5/ 8" G.W. Bd. on 7/ 8" 25ga. sil.

furing hat channels @ 16" o.c. Backfill shall consist of clean granular

N 3

X ’7

\ perp. to 2x10 framing soil w/ less than 5% organic. No rock
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larger than 3'@ (30% Max) placed in m SECTION @ SCREEN ENCLOSURE

X
=
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12" loose lifts and compacted to
% modified proctor Ab u
7 3 )FILLED CELL RETROFIT DETAIL 9% modified proct A 1"sC

(A6 1/2' SC

7 4 \DETAIL @ NEW CEILING/EXIST. NEW BEAM m SLAB REPAIR DETAIL nterior Eleva iC‘ﬂSI/ etails
W ] ]/2” SC w ] ]/2” SC Al W\ AI\IICI\ N\ £\ AC P\If\+u{‘l

ALL DESIGNS, CONCEPTS, AND IDEAS CONTAINED AND REPRESENTED HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF RICK BRAUTIGAN ARCHITECTURE, INC. AND MAY NOT BE ALTERED, CHANGED, MODIFIED OR COPIED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF RICK BRAUTIGAN ARCHITECTURE, INC. EXPRESSED IN WRITING.

1. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL SCALED DIMENSIONS. 2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ADVISE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL SAID DISCREPANCIES HAVE BEEN RESOLVED.

3. NO MATERIALS OR SYSTEMS ARE TO BE FABRICATED UNITIL : A) ALL DIMENSIONS HAVE BEEN VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR B) SHOP DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT




